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Name Organization Country Contact
Ad Hoc 

Group 

Afrodite Theochare Instituto Superior Técnico Cyprus atheohare@gmail.com

Alice Kinne
Federal Ministry for the Environment, Nature Conservation 

and Nuclear Safety; Germany
Germany Alice.Kinne@bmu.bund.de √

Ana Roque APAI Portugal apai@apai.org.pt

Anders Bengtsson Land and Environment Court in Växjö Sweden anders.bengtsson@dom.se √

Anna Maria Maggiore Ministry for the Environment Land and Sea Italy Maggiore.annamaria@minambiente.it √

Aurélie Guillemot Ministère de la Transition écologique et solidaire - France France aurelie.guillemot@developpement-durable.gouv.fr √

Aureliu Dumitrescu Ministry of Environment Romania aureliu.dumitrescu@mmediu.ro √

Ben Cave Ben Cave Associates United Kingdom ben.cave@bcahealth.co.uk

Carmo Figueira Agência Portuguesa do Ambiente Portugal maria.figueira@apambiente.pt

Christof Sangenstedt
Federal Ministry for the Environment, Nature Protection 

and Nuclear Safety 
Germany Christof.Sangenstedt@bmu.bund.de √

Dominik Rauchut National Atomic Energy Agency Poland rauchut@paa.gov.pol √

Dora Beja Agência Portuguesa do Ambiente Potugal dora.beja@apambiente.pt

Dorota Toryfter-Szumańska General Directorate for Environmental Protection Poland dorota.szumanska@gdos.gov.pl √

Ducomble Joe
Ministère du de l´Environnement,du Climat et du 

Développement durable
Luxembourg joe.ducomble@mev.etat.lu √

Eduard Kloboucek State Office for Nuclear Safety Czech Republic Eduard.Kloboucek@sujb.c √

Ellen Vandensande Federal Agency for Nuclear Control Belgium ellen.vandensande@fanc.fgov.be √

Fiona Marshall

Compliance Committee of the Convention on Access to

Information, Public Participation in Decision-making and 

Access to Justice in Environmental

Matters (Aarhus Convention)

fiona.marshall@un.org

Galina Sibinova Ministry of Energy Bulgaria galina.ppetrova@mail.bg √

Hugo Nilsson ENSI Switzerland hugo.nilsson@ensi.ch √

Jelev Adrian S.N. "NUCLEARELECTRICA" S.A. Romania aajelev@nuclearelectrica.ro √

João Oliveira Martins Agência Portuguesa do Ambiente Portugal joao.martins@apambiente.pt √

Johannes Kresbach Federal Ministry of Sustainability and Tourism Austria Johannes.kresbach@bmnt.gv.at √

José Marques Instituto Superior Técnico Portugal jmarques@ctn.tecnico.ulisboa.pt

Julia Nowacki
WHO Regional Office for Europe, European Centre for 

Environment and Health (ECEH)
Germany nowackij@who.int

Júlio de Jesus APAI Portugal presidente@apai.org.pt

Kimberly Nick OECD Nuclear Energy Agency France kimberly.nick@oecd-nea.org

Kunihiko Yoshida Hokkaido University/Univ. of Colorado Japan kymtyoshida@gmail.com

L. Aurora Hernando Ministry for the Ecological Transition Spain lahernando@miteco.es √

Luís Portugal Agência Portuguesa do Ambiente Portugal luis.portugal@apambiente.pt √

Marc Deffrennes OECD France marc.deffrennes@oecd-nea.org

Margarida B. Monteiro APAI Portugal margarida.monteiro@tecnico.ulisboa.pt

Maria do Rosário Partidário Instituto Superior Técnico Portugal mariapartidario@tecnico.ulisboa.pt

Maria Manuel Meruje Instituto Superior Técnico Portugal maria.meruje@ctn.tecnico.ulisboa.pt

Marina Barros Agência Portuguesa do Ambiente Portugal marina.barros@apambiente.pt

Martina Palm

International Affairs of Nuclear Safety and Radiation 

Protection. Federal Ministry for the Environment, Nature 

Conservation and Nuclear Safety

Germany martina.palm@bmu.bund.de √

Martin Giersch Environment Agency Austria Austria martin.giersch@umweltbundesamt.at √

Miguel Coutinho IDAD (University of Aveiro) Portugal miguel.coutinho@ua.pt

Milan Muzikar Ministry of the Environment of the Czech Republic Czech Republic milan.muzikar@mzp.cz √

Milena Novakova European Commission Belgium Milena.Novakova@ec.europa.eu √

Monika Luxem-Fritsch

International Affairs of Nuclear Safety and Radiation 

Protection Federal Ministry for the Environment, Nature 

Conservation and Nuclear Safety

Germany Monika.Luxem-Fritsch@bmu.bund.de √

Natália Šubrtová

Nuclear Regulatory Authority of Slovakia/Permanent 

Mission of Slovakia to the UN and Other International 

Organizations in Vienna

Slovakia natalia.subrtova@mzv.sk √

Oleksandr Nemtsov
The State Enterprise “National Nuclear Energy Generating 

Company “Energoatom”
Ukraine o.nemtsov@direkcy.atom.gov.ua √

Outi Slant Ministry of Economic Affairs and Employment of Finland Finland outi.slant@tem.fi √

Ralitsa Kirilova-Mihaylova Ministry of Energy Bulgaria rakirilova@gmail.com √

Sara Sacadura Cabral Agência Portuguesa do Ambiente Portugal sara.cabral@apambiente.pt √

Seija Rantakallio Ministry of the Environment Finland Seija.Rantakallio@ym.fi √

Tea Aulavuo
Convention on EIA in a Transboundary

Context (Espoo Convention) and the Protocol on SEA
Switzerland tea.aulavuo@un.org √

Tomasz Kempka Ministry of Energy Poland tomasz.kempka@me.gov.pl √

Vesna Kolar Planinšič Ministry of the Environment and Spatial Planning Slovenia vesna.kolar-planinsic@gov.si √

Wioletta Ladno General Directorate for Environmental Protection Poland wioletta.ladno@gdos.gov.pl √


